TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM560681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the effective date of Trademark Assignment from 01/05/2014 to 02/05/2014 previously recorded on Reel 005217 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill, effective as of 02/05/2014.
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DataSource Automotive, LLC		02/05/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSI/DataSource, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Universal Avenue
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64120
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377061	IDS
Registration Number:	2708411	INTEGRATED DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4380194	EMPOWER THE CHANNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-2700

Email: dctrademarks@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Cannuscio

Address Line 1: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Address Line 2: One Logan Square, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018229.593262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy T. Bui
SIGNATURE:	/jeremy t. bui/

DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignr	ment)#page1.tif	
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignr	ment)#page2.tif	
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignr	ment)#page3.tif	
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignr	ment)#page4.tif	
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignr	ment)#page5.tif	
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignr	ment)#page6.tif	
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignr	ment)#page7.tif	
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignr	ment)#page8.tif	
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignment)#page9.tif		
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignment)#page10.tif		
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignment)#page11.tif		
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignment)#page12.tif		
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignment)#page13.tif		
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignment)#page14.tif		
source=Declaration (Trademark Assignment)#page15.tif		

DECLARATION

I, Phil Schoonmaker, Chief Executive Officer of DSI/DataSource, LLC (formerly known as DSI/DataSource, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1400 Universal Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64120, make this declaration to confirm the following:

- 1. On February 3, 2014, DSI/Data Source, Inc. was converted to a limited liability company and changed its name to "DataSource Automotive, LLC." This conversion and name change were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel/Frame 5213/0361. Documentation evidencing the conversion and name change is attached as **Exhibit A**.
- 2. A Trademark Assignment from DataSource Automotive, LLC to DSI/DataSource, Inc. (the "Trademark Assignment") assigned all right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule A hereto and incorporated by this reference (the "Trademarks"). The Trademark Assignment, a copy of which is attached as **Exhibit B**, was recorded with the USPTO on February 14, 2014, at Reel/Frame 5217/0221.
- 3. The effective date of the Trademark Assignment was February 5, 2014. However, due to a clerical error, the Trademark Assignment was inadvertently dated January 5, 2014.
- 4. I hereby attest that the Trademark Assignment should be deemed to have occurred on February 5, 2014, rather than on January 5, 2014.
- 5. On February 4, 2020, DSI/DataSource, Inc. was converted to a limited liability company. Documentation evidencing the conversion was filed with the USPTO for recordation.
- 6. I further attest that, pursuant to the events described above, the current owner of the Trademarks is DSI/DataSource, LLC.

I attest that I have the authority to make this statement on behalf of DSI/DataSource, LLC, and that I have firsthand knowledge of the relevant facts stated herein. I further attest that all statements made herein to my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made in the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application or any registration issuing therefrom.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

ACTIVE.121896368.03

DSI/DATASOURCE, LLC (formerly known as DSI/DATASOURCE, INC.)

Ву:_____

Name: Phil Schoonmaker

Dated: February 4, 2020

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
IDS	75661797	March 16, 1999	2377061	August 15, 2000
INTEGRATED DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS	76157452	November 1, 2000	2708411	April 22, 2003
EMPOWER THE CHANNEL	85813997	January 2, 2013	4380194	August 6, 2013

ACTIVE.121896368.03

EXHIBIT A

ACTIVE.121896368.03

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DSI/DATA SOURCE, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"DSI/DATA SOURCE, INC." TO "DATASOURCE AUTOMOTIVE, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 7:44

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

4312985 8100V

140127063

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1107015

DATE: 02-03-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:44 PM 02/03/2014 FILED 07:44 PM 02/03/2014 SRV 140127063 - 4312985 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

DSI/DATA SOURCE, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DSI/Data Source, Inc. (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation was formed as a Delaware corporation pursuant to a Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 6, 2007.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "DSI/Data Source, Inc."
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted and which is set forth in its certificate of formation is "DataSource Automotive, LLC"
- 4. A certification of formation for DataSource Automotive, LLC is attached hereto and submitted for filing herewith.
 - 5. The conversion shall become effective at 8:00PM EST February 3, 2014.

Signature Page Follows

PHTRANS/ 1490642.1

Dated: February 2, 2014

DSI/DATA SOURCE, INC.

Name peffrey Wellens Title: Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion of DSI/Data Source, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 02/10/2014

EXHIBIT B

ACTIVE.121896368.03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DataSource Automotive, LLC		101/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSI/DataSource, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Universal Avenue
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64120
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377061	IDS
Registration Number:	2708411	INTEGRATED DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3426201	AGWIZARD
Serial Number:	85813997	EMPOWER THE CHANNEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-3303

laura.mcneely@dbr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Suite 2000 Address Line 2:

900280290

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018229-495780

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0221 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0737

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Cannuscio	
Signature:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/	
Date:	02/14/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0222 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0738

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), dated as of January 5, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), is executed and delivered by DataSource Automotive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a DSI/Data Source, Inc., the "Assignor"), and DSI/DataSource, Inc., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a DataSource, Inc., the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Distribution Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Distribution Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the distribution, transfer, assignment, conveyance and delivery by the Assignor of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the Distribution Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Assignment: Rights and Privileges.</u> The Assignor hereby distributes, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks. All rights and privileges held by the Assignor in the Trademarks will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 2. <u>Transfer Forms: Further Assurances.</u> The Assignor agrees to complete, execute, notarize (as necessary) and deliver at any future date any additional documents that the Assignee reasonably determines are necessary to perfect the Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks including, but not limited to, any United States Patent Office transfer documents.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. The Assignor authorizes and requests the applicable registration authority to transfer the Trademarks from the Assignor to the Assignee.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of Laws of any jurisdiction other than those of the State of Delaware.
- 5. <u>Entire Agreement.</u> This Agreement, together with the Distribution Agreement, including the schedules and exhibits thereto, constitutes the sole and entire agreement of the parties to this Agreement with respect to the subject matter contained herein and therein.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by fax, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

PHTRANS/ 1498446.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

DATASOURCE AUTOMOTIVE, LLC, as Assignor

Name Affrey Wellens Title: Chief Operating Officer

DSI/DATASOURCE, INC., as Assignee

By: Wellens
Title: Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark:	Reg. Date:	Reg. No.:
IDS	8/15/2000	2,377,061
INTEGRATED DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS	4/22/2003	2.708.411
AGWIZARD	5/13/2008	3,426,201
EMPOWER THE CHANNEL	8/6/2013	4,380,194

PHTRANS/1498446.1

RECORDED: 02/05/2020